

REVISED

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 169/2012 In I.A.NO. 2 IN SLP(C) No. 32328/2010

RAJAT KANODIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D.CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(with application for appointment of receiver and directions and  
impleading party and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 241/2014 In SLP(C) No. 32328/2010

Date : 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. David Rao, Adv.  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

According to the petitioner, an amount of Rs. 5 crores  
was payable as on 15.10.2014 but only 1.5 crores have been  
paid and an amount of Rs. 1.34 crores has been deposited with  
this Court.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the amount deposited with the Court.

Without prejudice to the contentions available to the parties, the petitioner is permitted to withdraw the amount deposited with this Court.

List on 20.04.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar