

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 169/2012 In I.A.NO. 2 IN SLP(C) No. 32328/2010

RAJAT KANODIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D.CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(with application for appointment of receiver and directions and
impleadment and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 241/2014 In I.A.No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 32328/2010

Date : 03/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Singh Chaddha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that in all, a sum of Rs. 21,87,000/-, by way of three Demand Drafts, has been deposited in the Registry of this Court and the said amount may be permitted to be withdrawn by the Contempt Petitioner - Mr. Rajat Kanodia.

The Registry is directed to pay the aforesaid amount to Mr. Rajat Kanodia, partner of M/s Classique International forthwith as the respondent has no objection to the said

amount being paid to the petitioner.

It has been assured by the learned counsel for the respondent that henceforth, the amount shall be paid directly to the contempt petitioner namely, Mr. Rajat Kanodia, partner of M/s Classique International, through the counsel representating him in this Court under an intimation to this Court.

List on 10.08.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar