

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

CONMT.PET.(C) No.169/2012 In I.A.NO.2 IN SLP(C)No.32328/2010

RAJAT KANODIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D.CHAUDHARY Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for appointment of Receiver and directions  
and impleading party and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C)No.241/2014 In I.A.No.2 in SLP(C)No.32328/2010

Date : 10/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Singh Chaddha,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 21st September, 2015.

In the meantime, the respondent shall do the needful  
for sale of further scrap and give details of the scrap  
sold to the petitioner and shall also place the same on  
the record of this Court. The respondent shall deposit  
80% of the sale proceeds, as directed by this Court  
earlier.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.08.12  
16:49:33 IST  
Reason:

1

The learned counsel for the respondent has assured  
this Court that after every sale, details of the scrap  
sold and the amount received shall be given to the  
petitioner and shall continue to do so.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar