

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICAITON NO.11 OF 2015
(For modification of Court's order dated 21.9.2015)
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.169 OF 2012
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2
IN
SLP(C)NO.32328 OF 2010

RAJAT KANODIA . . . PETITIONER(S)

VS.

R.D.CHAUDHARY . . . RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the applicant that the amount claimed is 4.5 crores.

We are not going into the same. The Executing Court will look into it and decide the issue.

I.A.No.11/2015 stands disposed of.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;
27th November, 2015.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.11/2015 in CONMT.PET.(C)No.169/2012 In
SLP(C)No.32328/2010

RAJAT KANODIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D.CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 21.09.2015 and office
report)

Date : 27/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. David Rao,Adv.
Mr. S. Ramesh,Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.11/2015 is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)